COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION A. Signature Complete items 1, 2, and 3: ☐ Agent ■ Print your name and address on the reverse ☐ Addressee so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: CenturyTel Broadband Services, LLC Monroe, LA 100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, LA 71203 □ Priority Mail Express® □ Registered Mail™ □ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Signature Confirmation™ 3. Service Type ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 9590 9402 2337 6225 3491 87

uured Mali sured Mali Restricted Delivery ver \$500)

Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7016 0600 0000 2609 9334

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Agent ■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. ☐ Addressee Attach this care to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below: Yes No 1. Article Addressed to: Century Tei Broadband Services, LLC 600 New Century Parkway New Century, Fac. 66031 Attn: Steve Beardlsee Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Registered Mail™ Registered Mail™ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Return Recelpt for Merchandise Signature Confirmation™ 9590 9402 2337 6225 3490 71 ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) ☐ Signature Confirmation red Mall red Mail Restricted Delivery \$500) Restricted Delivery 7016 0600 0000 2609 8795

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt

	The state of the s
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLITE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: 	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:
CenturyLink Law Department 625 Cherry St. Columbia, MO 65201	
9590 9402 2337 6225 3491 49 2. Article Number (<i>Transfer from service label</i>) 7016 0600 0000 2609 9297	3. Service Type □ Adult Signature □ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ■ Certified Malk® □ Certified Malk Restricted Delivery □ Collect on Delivery □ Collect on Delivery ■ Mall Mall Restricted Delivery Mall Mall Restricted Delivery 00) □ Priority Mail Express® □ Registered Mall Mestricted Delivery □ Registered Mall Restricted Delivery □ Return Receipt for Merchandlee □ Signature Confirmation™ □ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery 00)
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Recelpt



September 8, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

CenturyTel Broadband Services, LLC 600 New Century Parkway New Century, KS 66031 Attn: Steve Beardlsee

Re: <u>Election Notice</u>

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Cox Media Group, LLC ("Broadcaster") provides CenturyTel Broadband Services, LLC ("Operator") with this notice pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 76.64(f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. Broadcaster is the ultimate owner of the television stations identified in Attachment A hereto (each, a "Station").

For the period January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020, Broadcaster hereby elects **RETRANSMISSION CONSENT** with respect to the primary video stream of each such Station's digital signal on each of Operator's multichannel video programming distribution systems in each Station's respective market, as identified in Attachment A, including but not limited to those multichannel video programming distribution systems identified in or covered by Broadcaster's retransmission consent agreement with Operator and/or listed in Attachment B. Further, we hereby notify you of Broadcaster's election not to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any retransmission consent agreement that may be in place between Broadcaster and Operator at this time.

Please direct any questions or correspondence to me at the address on this letter.

Very truly yours,

Jane M. Williams

Executive Vice President

Attachment

cc (by e-mail): Public Inspection Files

cc (by mail): CenturyTel Broadband Services, LLC

100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, LA 71203

Columbia, MO 65201

625 Cherry St.

CenturyLink Law Department

ATTACHMENT A

COX STATIONS

Television Market	Station
Atlanta, GA	WSB-TV, Atlanta, GA
Seattle, WA	KIRO-TV, Seattle, WA
Orlando, FL	WFTV(TV), Orlando, FL
Orlando, FL	WRDQ(TV), Orlando, FL
Charlotte, NC	WSOC-TV, Charlotte, NC
Charlotte, NC	WAXN-TV, Kannapolis, NC
Pittsburgh, PA	WPXI(TV), Pittsburgh, PA
Dayton, OH	WHIO-TV, Dayton, OH
Tulsa, OK	KOKI-TV, Tulsa, OK
Tulsa, OK	KMYT-TV, Tulsa, OK
Jacksonville, FL	WFOX-TV, Jacksonville, FL
Boston, MA	WFXT(DT), Boston, MA
Memphis, TN	WHBQ-TV, Memphis, TN

ATTACHMENT B

OPERATOR'S CABLE SYSTEMS

Communities served by Orlando, FL Prism System Communities served by Seattle, WA prism System